JUDGING SCHEDULE

Oakville & District
Kennel Club

Friday, September 9, 2016
Saturday, September 10, 2016
Sunday, September 11, 2016

INTERNATIONAL CENTRE - HALLS 3 & 4
6900 Airport Road, Mississauga ON

The site will be open for exhibitors to setup on
Thursday, September 8, 2016 after 12:00 p.m.

NO DOGS WILL BE ALLOWED IN ANY OF THE HALLS OVERNIGHT.

In light of declining dog show entries, the ODKC would like to take this opportunity to
encourage positive interaction with PetExpo visitors.

Each dog entry allows you a single person access to the hall on that day. Passes for the rest of
your party may be purchased online at http://cpeclassic or at the door.
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2016

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. McKinnon

8:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

LUNCH
12:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
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Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Ret (Labrador)

Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
PBGV

Afghan Hound
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Maltese

SHOW #1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
3-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-4-2-3
1-2-0-0
3-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-3-2-0
0-1-3-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

1-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
1-3-2-0
2-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-3-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-1

0-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0

4:15 p.m.
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Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Puterman

8:30 a.m.

9:40 a.m.
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Cesky Terrier

Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
W.HW.T.

Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-5-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-2
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0



FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2016
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SHOW #2
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. McKinnon 3:20 p.m. 3 Bulldog
4 Chinese Shar-Pei
2:00 pm. 1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0 2 Bichon Frise
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-1 4 French Bulldog
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0 2 Lhasa Apso
3 Shetland Sheepdog 2-1-0-0 3 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0 2 Shih Tzu
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0 1 Tibetan Terrier
Group Judging Upon 2 Dalmatian
Completion of Breeds 2 Keeshond
2 Poodle (Standard)
RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Puterman Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
11:10 am. C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-2-0
Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Wilson
Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
Havanese 1-0-0-0 11:45 am. Black Russian
Maltese 0-3-0-0 Boxer
Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 Bullmastiff
Papillon 0-0-1-0 Cane Corso
Pekingese 0-0-1-1 Doberman Pinscher
Pomeranian 2-0-1-0 Newfoundland
Pug 0-0-1-0 Portuguese Wtr Dog
Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 Rottweiler
Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-1-0 Samoyed
Group Judging Upon Schnauzer (Giant)
Completion of Breeds Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Parker Completion of Breeds
12:40 p.m. 3 Cesky Terrier 0-2-1-0 1:15p.m. 2 Australian Shepherd
3 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-2-0 1 Border Collie
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0 2 Bouvier
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 1 Briard
2 Schnauzer (Min) 1-0-0-1 1 Finnish Lapphund
2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0 6 German Shepherd
1 WHW.T. 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 1:45p.m. 1 Lagotto Romagnolo
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Pointer
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Pointer (GSH)
Group Judging Upon 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Completion of Breeds 1 Ret (Flat-Coated)
10 Ret (Golden)
RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Puterman 3 Ret (NSDT)
7 Span (Brittany)
1:50 pm. 3 Basset Hound 1-1-1-0 2:50 pm. 2 Span (Eng Springer)
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Span (Welsh Spring)
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0 6 Ret (Labrador)
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 5 Vizlsa
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 2 Vizsla (WH)
2 Whippet 0-2-0-0 2 Weimaraner
7 Afghan Hound 1-3-2-1 4 Span (Am Cocker)
3 Greyhound 2-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Rhodesian 1-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Tibben
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8:00am. 7 Basset Hound 2-1-4-0 9:00 am. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 3 Chihuahua (LC)
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-0-0 3 Chihuahua (SC)
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0-1 1 Griffon (Brussels)
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-2-1 4 Havanese
1 BP - Dachshund (MS) 1-0 1 Maltese
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher
7 Whippet 1-3-1-2
4 BP - Whippet 3-1 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. G. Geringer
9:10am. 1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolthound 1-2-0-0 9:00 am. 9 Cesky Terrier
1 Norrbottenspets 0-1-0-0 1 Alt - Cesky Terrier
1 BP - Norrbottenspets 0-1 3 Manchester Terrier
13 Rhodesian 4-5-1-3 1 Alt - Manchester Terrier
2 BP - Rhodesian 1-1 3 Norfolk Terrier
3 Saluki 0-0-0-3 9:40 am. 3 Norwich Terrier
7 Afghan Hound 1-3-2-1 1 Parson Russell
2 Schnauzer (Min)
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. B.J. Khan 2 Scottish Terrier
1 WHW.T.
11:15a.m. 9 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-4-0 1 Airedale Terrier
1 Alt - Ret (Labrador) 0-1 1 BP - Bull Terrier
1 Kerry Blue Terrier
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis 5 S.CW.T.
1 Staff Bull Terrier
11:45a.m. 10 Ret (Golden) 1-5-1-3
12:15p.m. 1 Papillon
LUNCH 3 Pekingese
12:40 pm. 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 4 Pomeranian
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 3 Pug
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-1-0 2 Toy Manchester
1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-0-0 7 Yorkshire Terrier
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-3
1 BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-1 RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke
5 Ret (NSDT) 2-2-0-
2 Setter (English) 0-0-0- 10:30 a.m. Bernese Mtn Dog
3 Span (Field) 0-2-1- BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
1:30 pm. 9 Vizlsa 1-3 Black Russian
1 BP- Vizlsa 0-1 Bullmastiff
3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2 BP - Bullmastiff
2  Weimaraner 1-1 Alt - Bullmastiff
8 Span (Brittany) 3-2 Canadian Eskimo
3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1 BP - Canadian Eskimo
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 3-0 Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
2:40 pm. 3 Bulldog 0-3 BP - Doberman Pinscher
1 BP - Bulldog 0-1 Great Pyrenees
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1 BP - Leonberger
1 BP - Chow Chow 0-1 Newfoundland
5 Bichon Frise 3-1-1-0 Portuguese Wtr Dog
7 French Bulldog 2-3-0-2 Rottweiler
2 BP - French Bulldog 0-2 Samoyed
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-2 BP - Samoyed
4 Shih Tzu 2-1-1-0 Schnauzer (Giant)
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0 Noon 3 Span (Eng Springer)
2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0 1 BP - Span (Eng Springer)
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016 (continued)

RING S - JUDGE: Ms. N. Tibben BP - Shetland Sheepdog

Alt - Shetland Sheepdog
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Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Y orkshire Terrier

Noon 4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1 Welsh Corgi (C)
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0 Welsh Corgi (P)
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-1 1:40 pm. 2 Boxer
1 BP - Collie (Smooth) 0-1 7 Siberian Husky
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 4 BP - Siberian Husky
8 German Shepherd 2-3-1-2 2 Alt - Siberian Husky
12:50 pm. 2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
5 Schapendoes 1-3-1-0 RING S - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey
1 BP - Schapendoes 0-1
1 Alt - Schapendoes 0-1 2:20p.m. 5 Lhasa Apso
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0 1 BP - Lhasa Apso
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. G. Geringer
8:00 am. 10 Span (Brittany) 5-3-1-1 8:00 a.m. Lagotto Romagnolo 0
1 Vet - Span (Brittany) 0-1 Pointer 0
8:30am. 5 Siberian Husky 0-1-3-1 Vet - Pointer 0
4 BP - Siberian Husky 0-4 Pointer (GSH) 3
1 Vet - Siberian Husky 1-0 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0
Ret (Flat-Coated) 0
9 Basset Hound 2-3-4- BP - Ret (Flat-Coated) 0
1 Basenji 0 Ret (Golden) 2
1 Vet - Basenji 1 Setter (English) 0
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0 Span (Eng Springer) 1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 1
1 PBGV 0 Span (Field) 0
2 Whippet 0 Span (Welsh Spring) 1
1 Vet- Whippet 0 Vizlsa 2
7 Afghan Hound 1 BP - Vizlsa 0
1 Greyhound 0 Vizsla (WH) 0
1 Irish Wolthound 1 Weimaraner 1
1 Norrbottenspets 0 Ret (Labrador) 1
1 BP - Norrbottenspets 0 Ret (NSDT) 2
3 Saluki 0 Span (Am Cocker) 0
1 Vet - Saluki 0 Span (Eng Cocker) 1
Bulldog
C.K.C. Spaniel BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
BP - French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
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SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. G. Geringer (cont’d) 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
2:15 p.m. 19 Rhodesian 4-7-4-4 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-1
2 BP - Rhodesian 1-1 1 BP - Collie (Smooth) 0-1
1 Vet - Rhodesian 0-1 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Vet - Lhasa Apso 1-0
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis 10:45 am. 7 German Shepherd 2-2-2-1
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-1-0-0
8:00am. 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0 4 Schapendoes 0-3-1-0
1 BP - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0 1 BP - Schapendoes 0-1
2 Boxer 0-0-0-2 6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
1 BP - Bullmastiff 1-0 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-2-1 LUNCH
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 1-0 12:10 p.m. 6 Cesky Terrier 2-2-1-1
7 Great Pyrenees 0-5-1-1 1 Vet - Cesky Terrier 0-1
1 BP - Leonberger 1-0 2 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2
9:00 am. 10 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-4-5-1 3 Norfolk Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Vet- Portuguese Wtr Dog  0-1 3 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-1
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0 1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Saint Bernard 0-1 2 Schnauzer (Min) 1-0-0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0 1 WHW.T. 0-0-1-0
7 Canadian Eskimo 3-2-1-1 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Canadian Eskimo 0-1 1 BP - Bull Terrier 1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
10:00 am. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1 1:15p.m. 5 Lhasa Apso 0-3-1-1
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-1-0 1 BP - Lhasa Apso 0-1
3 Bouvier 2-1-0-0
CHANGE OF JUDGE

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

Ms. Tabatha Buckley-Bettis has exceeded her allowable limit by four dogs.. With C.K.C. permission, Ms. Bonnie
Linnell Clarke will judge 4 Spaniel (English Springers) in her place.

Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of their
breed.

Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided they are entered on one of the other days. Entries
must be made one hour BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOW.

ALL BREED VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016

RING 1 - Judge: Dr. Phillippa Smedley

Noon Group 1 1-7to9 years
Group2 1 -7to09 years, 4 -9 years and over
Group3 1-7to9 years, 1 -9 years and over




LIMITED BREED SHOW
RETRIEVERS & BARBET
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

9:00 am. 1 Ret(Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-0-0
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-0-1
7 Ret (Golden) 1-2-1-3
10 Ret (Labrador) 1-5-4-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1
3 Ret (NSDT) 2-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
BOXER CLUB OF CANADA

REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke

10:15am. 2 Boxer 0-0-0-2

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. G. Geringer

10:45 am. 12 Span (Brittany) 5-3-2-2

CANADIAN NATIONAL CESKY TERRIER CLUB
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Barkey

12:15 p.m. 10 Cesky Terriers
1 Altered 0-1
1 Stud Dog
1 Brood Bitch

LHASA APSO CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Swartwood

11:00 am. 9 Lhasa Apso 2-5-1-1

2 BP - Lhasa Apso 1-1

SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF CANADA INC.
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2016

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Brown

10:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES

1 Junior Puppy Bitch

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
17 to 9 years Veteran Dog

1 9 years and over Veteran Dog
17 to 9 years Veteran Bitch

SLED DOG SWEEPSTAKES
1 Sled Dog

WORKING DOG
1 Working Dog

followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis

15 Siberian Husky 2-5-6-2
4 BP - Siberian Husky 0-4

LIMITED BREED SHOW
CANADIAN INDIGENOUS BREEDS
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Swartwood

1:30 pm. 9 Canadian Eskimo Dogs 3-3-1-1
1 BP - Canadian Eskimo 0-1
2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
7 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-2-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-0
5 Ret(NSDT) 2-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

Takes place during the regular classes each show.




RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CLUB OF CANADA SATURDAY. SEPTEMBER 10. 2016
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW ) ’

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016 GROUP JUDGING
RING 1 - 3:00 p.m.

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. McCoy

GROUP JUDGE
9:00 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
% } 2_.1 > ll\)/lonth BD(E gksl 4 Ms. G. Geringer
umior PUpPY Bt 3 Ms. B. Linnell Clarke
1 12-15 Month Bitch .
1 15-18 Month Bitch 7 Ms. N. Tibben
-1¢ Month bite 2 Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis
5 Ms. G. Geringer
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES i Ms. T- Buckley-Bettis
0 11 years veteran Bilc 6 Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis

1 11 years and over Veteran Bitch

followed by: deskeskstesdesksksteodesk
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Linnell Clarke SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016
25 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 5-8-6-6 GROUP JU.DGING
| Brace RING 1 - 3:00 pm.
2 Brood Bitches
2 Best Ridge GROUP JUDGE
3 Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis
LHASA APSO CANADA 1 Ms. G. Geringer
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW 2 Ms. B. Linnell-Clarke
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2016 7 Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis
5 Ms. B. Linnell-Clarke
RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. G. Geringer 6 Ms. G. Geringer
4 Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis
11:15am. 10 Lhasa Apso 2-5-1-2
2 BP - Lhasa Apso 1-1
GENERAL SPECIALS
JUNIOR HANDLING RING 1
Saturday, September 10, 2016 Friday - Show #1 - Ms. D. McKinnon
Friday - Show #2 - Ms. M. Puterman
RING 1 - 12:00 p.m. Saturday - Ms. T. Buckley-Bettis

Sunday - Ms. G. Geringer

Sunday, September 11, 2016
RING 1 - 12:30 p.m.

Please note: Junior MUST sign up one hour before the
start of the competition.




SUMMARY

Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.
Group 1 48 49 69 80
Group 2 24 25 51 46
Group 3 24 25 39 47
Group 4 15 17 32 23
Group 5 24 22 36 43
Group 6 26 27 37 37
Group 7 24 25 3 36
185 190 296 312
Limited Breed Shows 23 25
Specialty 57 42
Sweepstakes 13 7
Baby Puppies 32 26
Veterans 8
Altered - - _10 -
185 190 31 420
SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
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__CLASSIC_

PRESENTED BY THE OAKVILLE
& DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB



